Canceled Due to high winds!!!!! Canceled!!!!

Entry Form - Open Range Cowboy Bass Tournament - April 7, 2018 - Lake Whitney

Last Name:	, First Name:		
Address:		City:	
Driver's License:		Date of Birth:	
Phone Number: (_)		
Email:			
Emergency Contact Name:			
Disclosure: See Participant agreem The undersigned participant/conte understands and accepts the partic	estant by signing in the	space provided, hereby certifie	s that he/she has read,
Signature of Participant/Contestant	t:		
Signature of Parent/Guardian of the	e above minor: 17 yea	rs & younger	
Printed name of Parent/Guardian:			
Form of Payment CASH only	/: \$	No Checks or Cre	edit Cards accepted.

By completing this Official Entry Form, paying the required entry fee, and signing this contract, I hereby enter the above Open Range Cowboy Church – Youth Ministry Fishing Tournament. In addition, I acknowledge that I have read, understand, and accept all the rules related to the tournament and waive and release all other contestants, sponsors and their agents; Open Range Cowboy Church of Whitney, Texas and all tournament officials from any, and all claims of personal injuries and accidents, as well as, any damaged, lost or stolen property incurred in connection with the tournament. I understand that boat and liability insurance are my responsibility. I understand that a portion of the Open Range Cowboy Church – Youth Ministry entry fee is a contribution to the Youth Department for Youth Church Camp and various other ministry events. By including my email address on the above entry form I am agreeing to opt in to receiving information from Open Range Cowboy Church for various events. I hereby grant permission to the tournament the right to publicize, video tape, photograph or use my name, character, likeness or voice and the fact that I was a participant and/or winner, and all other compensation in connection with such use. Should I place for any prize in the tournament, I agree to submit to a polygraph examination. Any participant not willing to submit to a polygraph examination, understand that they will be disqualified and will abide by such results. Any suit brought by me against Open Range Cowboy Church as a result of my participation in this tournament will be brought in state or county court, Hill County, Texas where the principal office of Open Range Cowboy Church is located. Should it become necessary for Open Range Cowboy Church or someone on its behalf to incur attorney's fees and cost to enforce this agreement, or any portion thereof, I agree to pay the reasonable attorney's fees thereby expended, or for which liability is incurred. I agree that any contestant entered on this form, if absent from signing this release, understands all statements, rules and regulations stated above and has given me express permission to sign on his behalf. Contestant ratifies and approves entry in the above Open Range Cowboy Church - Youth Ministry made on his/her behalf by another and agrees thereby to be bound by all the rules of the tournament by signature and/or participation in the tournament. My signature reflects that I have read this entire document, understand it completely, understand if affects my legal rights and agree to be bound by its terms. References to "I", "my", "myself", and others first person references shall include any child or ward to whom I sign. FOR PARENT/GUARDIAN OF PARTICIPANTS OF MINORITY AGE (UNDER AGE 18 AT TIME OF REGISTRATION): This is to certify, that I, as parent/guardian with legal responsibility for this participant, do consent and agree to indemnify and hold harmless the releases from any, and all liabilities incident to my minor child's involvement or participation in these programs as provided above. EVEN IF ARISING FROM THE NEGLIGENCE OF THE RELEASEES, to the fullest extent permitted by law.

582 FM 1713, Whitney, Texas 76692 Questions please email: cowboychurchbassclub@hotmail.com

SIGN UP AT Open Range Cowboy Church – April 6 (5pm-7pm) or Saturday at McCown Park